Minier Corn Daze 2024 Craft & Vendor Show Sunday, August 4th from 8 am to 4 pm

NEW LOCATION

MINIER WESTSIDE PARK

Entrance to Westside Park is located at 219 N. Western Ave.

VENDOR REGISTRATION FORM

Cost is \$25 for each 10x10 space - Only 50 spaces available.

*Non Profit organizations are allowed to set up for free with approval – donations accepted. Same date deadlines apply.

Group, organization,	or company's name_		
	· · ·		
City, State, Zip		 	
Phone	_Email		
Website		 	
Description of items t	to be sold	 	
Number of Spaces			
Amount Enclosed \$_			
Special needs/accom	nmodations	 	

- Must provide own tent, tables, chairs, etc. All spaces are outdoors. No Electricity Available. No Shade is located in this area, please plan accordingly. The possibility of mild to high wind, please plan accordingly.
- Space locations will be assigned by the Corn Daze Committee prior year spaces NOT guaranteed!

(Please make checks payable to Olympia Area Kiwanis)

Return this application along with your payment to: **Minier Corn Daze c/o Sasha Horner, PO Box 350, Minier, IL 61759**

Questions? Contact Sasha Horner 309-392-2442/ minier@minier.com
**Sponsored by Olympia Area Kiwanis

oponioorea by Crympia Area Niwamo

or Kiwanis Use Only	
Date check received	
Amount received \$	

Number (of Spaces	
Space #		

Minier Corn Daze 2024 Craft & Vendor Show Guidelines

- 1. Set up can begin as early as 6:00 a.m. but should be completed by 8:00 am. Tear down should begin no sooner than 4:00 p.m. A full day of activities is planned. Food, live music, church service at 10:30 am, multiple kid events, car show, tractor pulls, and of course FREE sweet corn!
- 2. Parking is available around the park. However, it is available on a first come basis. Vendors should be prepared to park a distance from their assigned vendor space. Parking on the grass in the park is NOT allowed.
- 3. Your booth will be approximately 10x10 with aisles to separate rows so that you are not crowded. You will need to provide your own tents, tables, and chairs. Shade can NOT be guaranteed. Should this not be enough space for your items, you should purchase an additional space. Please be respectful of the vendors next to you. No items of suggestive nature will be allowed and enforcement is at the discretion of the Corn Daze committee. NO Electricity is available for vendor spaces.
- 4. Should you have any questions about your placement, please contact Sasha Horner (<u>minier@minier.com</u>) prior to mailing your application. The cost for each space is \$25. Only 50 spaces are available.
- 5. You are responsible for your items and tending to your booth the entire time.
- 6. Each vendor should leave their booth space clean.
- 7. A no call/no show for this event will jeopardize future participation. If you are unable to attend after committing and plan to send a different representative for your business in your place, please contact Sasha Horner before the event date. Fees are non-refundable for the event.
- 8. It is important to list all items you are planning to sell at the event so that the event coordinator can limit the number of similar vendors for the event. Only one vendor for each direct sales company will be allowed to represent the company at the event.

9.	Checks should be made to Olympia Area Kiwanis. Please mail the form and check to Minier Corn Daze c/o Sasha Horner, P.O. Box 350, Minier, IL 61759.